@;‘ﬁ?\ L : Development Processing |

= *3:.:‘1‘.;;::-2-1,\ Balimore County County Office Building ,
M y Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 1“- 1;‘]“1'-1 ";%‘5(1)“
o ;':;/ Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 Pp:] 5T
Loy pdmlandacg@co.ba.md.us age <

Mausoleums are considered to be non-residential principal structures and are
subject to the requirements of Section 1B01.2.C.1.a, B.C.ZR. A thorough assessment of
April 13, 2000 the zoning case history for this property may show zoning relief granted for setback and
design requirements.
Mr. Ned Fowler

SCI Manzzement L P, Pursuant to Secticn 1B01.1.C.9, B.C.Z.R. funeral establishments are permitted by
P.O. Box 130548 Special Exception in the D R. zones. Setbacks are pursuant to Section 1B01.2.C.1.a,,
Houston, TX 77219-0548 R.C.7.R. Resicential transition area requirements as per Section 1B01.1.B.1. will apply.
Dear Mr. Fowler: All development within Baltimore County must have full development, zoning
and permit approval. You may contact the Office of Development Management at 111
RE: Zoning Verification, Gardens of Faith, 5598 Trumps Mill Road, 14™ Election West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, (410) 887-3335 for inquires
District pertaining to site construction issues and the development approval process. You may
contzct the Office of Permits at the address above, (410) 887-3900 for building permit
Your letter to Mr. Jablon dated March 16, 2000 has been referred to me for reply. applicetion requirements. I am enclosing a copy of the zoning checklist requirements

non-residential properties fo- your use. Additionally, I am including information on how
to pu-chase a copy of the B.C.Z.R. Ifyou plan to develop in the county, it is strongly
advised you ob:ain these regulations.

No site plan information was included with your letter.

The above referenced property is currently zoned D.R.3.5. Enclosed, please find
a copy of a portion of Baltimore County zoning maps NE-6E and 6F.

[ trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and

Ycu may contact the Baltimore County Office of Planning at 401 Bosley Avenue, respensive to the request. 1f you need further information or have any questions, please
Towson, Maryland 21204, (410) 887-3211 to discuss Master Plan considerations. do nct hecitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Cemetery use is permitted in the aforementioned zone by the grant of a Special Sincerely,
Exception from the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County. The proposed use
would be subject to the requirements of Sections 401 and 502 of the Baltimore County : G,\IQ
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). I have included information on the Speciai Exception
process. Lloyd T. Moxley

Planner IT

If the cemetery has existed prior to the inception of zoning regulations in Zoning Review
Baltimore County, which occurred in 1945, and the use has continued uninterrupted since
that cate it may be considered as non-conforming. Non-conforming uses are subject to LTM: kew

the requirements of Section 104, B.C.Z.R. A search of the zoning records shows multiple
cases asscciated with this property. These cases include but are not limited to 2500-§,
65-23.-SPH, 84-144-SPH, 94-13-SPHA, 95-332-SPH, and 96-249-A. I have included a
copy of tke order for the latter case. This is not to be considered the extent of zoning
history for this property. It would be advisable to engage an attorney familiar with
Baitimore County zoning who can research the case files and assess the present and
poter.tia! status of the property.

'Ti’*'—f"“}: Census 2000 *’;35’1‘:‘«\5 For You, For Baltimore County PR=Z2» Census 2000 k‘\%&
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PETITI(:N FOR ZONING V&IANCE Pi-14H4-SPH PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING §4~/44- N2

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE OOLm: S = co e TO THE 20 Ccont ONER OF BALTIMORE CO :
. The u j lega ; vy 2t ni h ig S ¢

dmﬁduidﬁ?eﬁ}iﬁgx 3‘;3?1(:3 a:fmg:dpiggggyaé mi?ieh; ;?tuﬁtr’:%f?g:ggy ﬁdﬁﬁ‘zgicfori: . RN The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which Is - RE; PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

: x : : . - " Sl deacribed descel and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a :
Varlance from Section 1.802.2.8 .(V-B' 2) to permit a distance P_e_t_"‘_‘i’f’j_'_’E_‘_‘_C‘_‘_QS_IE-_'____ A Special Hel:;h?:un:ler ol?on 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zonin% Regulations, tu determine whe- : PETITION FOR VARIANCE

ther or not the Zoning Comr.lssioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner shouid approve ... NE Corner Trumps Mill Rd, and OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY
instead of the required 100' (to fence

sommsems o maa - - - e An amendrent of the site plan ¢f the previous zoning case NHo. 25005 to Lillion Holt Dr., 14th District

_instead of a required wall or breezeway). - L ' ' ' o epcrove the construction of additioral mausoleums. GARDENS OF FAITH, INC,, Case No, 54-144-5PHA

e e e e e e e e e e e e e o S m e m o LSS S essssssesssssess PETITIONER

.?f theig,oning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the T
ollowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) : Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1. To conserve land use by allowing the structures to be closer together.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil- ) ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
o e : - . - L T L EEab M Ing of this Petition, and further agrea ¢o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and resiric
2. The fence will be more pleasing, aesthetically, lending itself to an open space, : < By - tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

" . Mr. Commissioner:
~.more natural effect which is more desirable than the required wall or breezeway.

i T . ;
) § undelrl}tvhi ?J%::llﬁemsmgf (:)i‘;]l%xr:y..?l?a: Iﬁané p Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524,1 of the Baltimore County
P SN are the legal owner(s) of the property

i - few which is the subject of this Petition.
Property .is-1o. be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ¥

Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested fo notify

Y

! o ' . s i herefor
: P . : ' f anv hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated ¢ ’
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this .0 Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): me of any hearing

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of £ Gardens of Faith, Inc

Baltimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. : . pe or Print Name) Ly ) and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property

i ! _' . . © -
which is the subject of this Petition. : . ) g ﬂfﬁ /{ ar 7:,(/"144;L4.M"‘--'_1-—-’ = ALl -7:‘-) 'mw .

AL Bz S _ e ——— - ———————————— —-— va ” O‘] Hessi 11
F——— . John W, Hessian
Gontnct Purchisors Legal Owner(s): i'~; - Peter Max Zimnerman Pedple's Counsel for Baltimore County
= Deputy People’s ounse Rm. 223, Court House
NS L ; * r
ence W, Givier T P Towson, MD 21204
P 494-2188

“C}s‘a-e‘c's I eSS __Gardens_of Faith, Inc.

GC6/ >3 . 1983 of the
it ) ' | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of November, ¢ 9 COPY
(Type or Print Name) —W = {;,-
Ay -/&‘! _

C?/Aafez R ol e S VA P

R e . T T o T

Signature City and State W _:,'/(7

L

foregoing Order was mailed to Mr, Lawrence W. Givler, Secretary, Gardens of Faith,

"

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, csoﬂ-gy4 5! inc., 4419 Kenwood Avenue, Balhmore,l
~ i

MD 21206, Petitioner.
tract purchaser or representative to be contactedi t @

E ‘::'.:. e P - Ay s - g :
-- ___%[_f__&ekgg_/__& _______ (efz20" | 1y B iy TR TR ---’?-/A‘-’i-fﬁ? ----- R SRV

Name
Phone No. State

120k TINAL ; : : 5 's Telephone No_:é_::ﬁ?_'_‘:?_::fg___“ 41—533---—-—-------—- ‘ Joh‘l'}]w. HESSion; il
cem———— —enda BY: '

- e : Phone Na.
City and State ; . .

Naime, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

e --M;rﬁ-_é’e:?__-_-___-&..____--,_-___

ERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ........20th_______ day

Wy §-trhl -he

, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

Jgi regh b by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
ltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

oner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

City and State

Attorney’s Telephone No..

— ICo
-1l -
€3 Cofnty, on the bth . 83__, at .9:30_ oclock

- : . 19-._8.3,-, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ! ‘ AlM
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newsoapers of general circulation through- ' :

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the punlic hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____ -

P

County, on the —._.....6th_______ day of .__December , 19. 83 .

" pher of Baltimere County.

Z.C.0.—No. 1

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING ' ' ' INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
: 5 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - | |
BALTIMORE COUNTY : ' : . k) 1 Zoning .
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS o - : Qftice of Pies ang?i-srﬁmr D Qeoberm 21,1381
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 ; STECHEN £ COLUNS | | ' - SRSt e

November 10, : FROM_____Ian J, Forrest
ARRY J. PISTEL, P E. : : : . ' :

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE e DIRECTOR November 3, 1983 : . Bl  sursEcr..Zoming Variance Items .
Mr, Arnold Jablon | : - Meeting - September 26, 1983
Zoning Conmissioner

County Office Buliding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Gardens of Faith, Inc.
D oI LG, . Mr. Lawrence Givler, Secretary
Towson, .'-:ar'_-"land 21204 4419 Kenwgod Avenue .
Baltimore, Maryland 21206

-

oba

Item No.75 78  -2ZAC~ Meeting of September 20, - ' ' - R i~ ' - _ _
Item $76 (1983-1984) _ _ ' The Baltimore County Department of Health has reviswed
Property Owner: Gatdens of Faith, Inc. : Property Owter:

- | _ " | . " the following zoning items and does not anticipate any health
. . T ) X ‘ . N/ES Trumps Mill Rd. 250' H/E from centerlirne Location: _ ‘ kazards at this time regardi thege items pa.‘

Chairman _ . "RE: Item No. 76 - Case No. 84-144-SPHA £ A Existing Zoning: o 7 ng .

‘ Petitioner - Gardens of Faith, Inc. of Kenw cende R

' | i ; : g Acres: 96.58  District: 14th e Proposed Zoning:
MEMBERS _ Special Hearing & Variance Petitions

Nicholas B. Commodari

Item # 75 - House of Der, Ino.

Burcau of ' . . : ‘ . : Dear Mr. <cablon: ' ) ' ' B : : Tteq - ena of Faith, no.
Exgineering Dear Mr. Givler: : . _ . ‘ : - Gard

- : - : . . The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this . : . _ ' : Item # 77 - Merritt Park Associates
Traffic Engineering The Zoning Pl_,ans Advisory Committee has 1"e\_rlewed the office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject ' A , _ : ‘ - _ e
: plans submitted with the above referenced petition. The item, cress - - :

following comments are not intended to indicate the appro- 7 - _ *  Dbistrict:
- Bureau of . priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure |
- Fire Prevention that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with
' Health Deparement | regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on
' teojoct plammng ] this case. The Director of Planning may file a written | . ~
- suildina Deoartmant report with ghe ?or.ung Commissioner with rgcommendations ,_ : , _ : : | : : The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments _fo: item | ) _ | ‘ <
' posrd o:‘ Ed;c“ion_ fas to th? _sultablllt)’ of the requested zoning. . _ Stemmers Run traverses this property. Open stream drainage requires a ; numbers 75, 76, and 78. - R _ _ W

: ) : . . ' drainage regervation or easement of sufficient width to ccver the flood plain _ _ T T F 75 r
: i s - Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members ; . 4 __ an J. Forrest, Director
- Zoning Acainistration - - : of a 100-year design storm. However, a minimum width of 50 feet is required, |
Industeied - | of the Committee at this time that offer or request infor- d i ’ - d e - BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SEEVICES

' : P PR i : T ’ . ”~.
© bevelogrent .~ | mation on your petition. If similar comments from the Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could - | '
e ‘ remaining members are received, I will forward them to you. ‘

s, . “,— H
: S PRPSp T vid kel A et S
s . - " - ; result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down- ‘ o : - -
Othenv;se,_ any comment !:hat 15 not lnfol_:‘matlve will be stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, - B o o Michael S. Flanigan '
p}a(_:ed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for including the stripping of top soil, . _ _ ' : | : L Traffic Engineering Assoc. 1I
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a . _ _ : ‘ _ _ : . : 7 _ v
hearing scheduled accordingly. ] -

' Depa refent of

State Roads Commission

General:

Baltimore County highway and utility improvements exigt and are not directly ! Dear Mr. Jablom:.
involved,

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or K MSF/ccm
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, :
especially by the concentration of surface watera. Correction of any problem

which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage

/W’,_M }, &MW},@@/ e = acilities, would e ihe full respuneibiliiy of Lhe Feliticimi. :

NICHCLAS B. CO)PMODARI
Chairman

aning Plais Advisory Committee

Very truly yours,:

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for
Zoning Advisory Comnittee review in connection with this Item 76 (1983-1984).,

NBC:;J‘S;: Very truly yours,

. - L . - ) oL e
cc: Spellmzn, Larson § Associates, Inc P 3 Bureau of Public Services
- 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue : , il . EAM s PUR: :
TO‘JSOH., Maryland 21204 7 : RAM:EAM:FWR:BS

S ; 9 M-34 & N-SE Key Sheets

' : S 20 - 23 NE 20-22 Pos. Sheets
NE 5 & 6 P Topo
g8l Tax Map

- A I Sl PN SO P . ST -




”Six,?”;‘x;‘ i Mg
Pursuant to :he advertisement, posting of pmpeuty, and pubm: Zearing oa the Mﬂoq and R °
: appearing t-hat strict complnnce svith the Babtimure_County "ouin( Regulations mwm .
| result in practical diﬁculty and unreasonable hardship ;iimn the 'Pouuonerm and the gnntlnz of
E the va:ianee(s) requested adﬂx’wm not dversely aﬁect the health, mety, ad genen! w.umo! s
the commumtv the vanance(s) should /ﬁnakik)mt be gmnted. ;
Therefure, IT IS ORDERED by the!Zouing Commissloner of 'Bnumon County, _Zé_

aay of Macch 9. 84 that the herein Peﬁtion for Vuimce(s) to permlt a distence

between buildings of‘ 28 feet in lieu of the required 100 feet. should be and the

sa.rne is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Oroer. subJect. however, to the

>

¥ ter'ms, provisions, “and conditions contained in the accompanying Special Heavina Order.

1timore County L

Do R TR

ACMI MARBLE & GRANITE CO., INC.

P 0 DR:\“I‘R 199"5 NLW ORLFANS I ()Ln‘eiM\'A 70]79 PR 504—817 pR ik

g(’.h:y)”’hl - .'}mmm/ € rw/mr&. 2

'rmuu, 'u.u. SOLETM & G,\nm«‘\' cxwpr oEx F:_omd R%o 78 M

L'.}.""ll

-
/

\"
%)

Mi‘r??*_‘.: _1'5'.' 1973}"'-, e

i‘

© Mr. S. Eric Dinenna .
.. Zoning Commissioner

"cu-n—' e

D FOR FILING

Y-

ORDE

Pumantbl!nndnﬂhemenl.puﬂuetmpeﬂy and public hesring on the Fetition and it
appearing that by reason of the followiag finding ot mu to amend the site plan filed in

Case 29008 to permit the constr-ur.ion or additioml nauaoleum. in accordance with
the aite plan prepared by Spnllnan. Larson & Associates. Inc., dated August 31, 1983
and narked Petitione_r"a Exhibit ! and the drawing revised March 2, 1983 and marked

Petitioner's Exhibit 2b, will not be detrimental to the health, safety, and general

/J"ZL

day of March, 1984, that the amendment to the site plan filed in Case 2900S to permit

welfare of the community; and, therefore,

'IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
the construction of additional mausoleums, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibits
1 and Zb;'should.be approved and,-as.sucn, the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby
GHANTEDV“rrom and after the date‘of'this Order, subject, however, to the following:

f§\‘ The site plan shall inctcate the maintenance building.

" A revised site plan, in. rporating the above restrictions,
~shall . be submitted and approved by the Office of Planning
_ and Zoning. '

DEFputy Zoning Comm
altimore Count

R RECT

frggee®
st

.111-West.Chesapeake Avenue L 'U "

_Powson, Maryland ' 21204 --

“Setback Requirement
“Resefvolr Road . _
Baltimore, Naryland

Dear Mr. I)inenna -

I spoke with a Fr. Nick Commodari, the Zoning Coordinator, .
on Marech 1, 1375 and requested the maximum setback require-
;; ment-lor a mausoleum structur:a: approximately 20' high by. 70'
“long on* ReseWolr Road. ' This 5Suilding would be located in
;" the Garaens of Faith Cemetery. .:The porticn of Resefroir
. Road we are concerned with 1s contalned witihin the section
2 hLCh runs. from Trumps Mill Road to the, Baltimore Beltuay..

Mr- Comn‘odari informed me - the maximum retback requirement

. on Resevolr Rcad was 50' from where the prouperty line and - " . -
"shoulder of the road meet to the front of a proposed structure..-""
If this 13 the case, I sincerely request. that you send me a
written confirmation for my files. . If there 1s any change-.

in the akove mentioned setbacl requirement, please call me
toll rree at 1-800-535—7036.,A~v

Your cooperation and assistance in this tnatter is vreatly
appreciatﬂd. R . .

beitimore county

oifice of planning and zoning

- TOWSON, MAHYLAND 21204
1301) 434-3353

S. ERIC DINENNA

"+ ZONING COMMISSIONER

_Acme Marble & Granite Co., Inc,
. P.0QO. Drawer 19925
‘New.Orleans. Louzszana 70179

, 'Attention: ' Mr. Larry Shirley '
PR Assistant Sales Engineer

RE: Setback Requirements for a-
- Proposed Mausoleum
"Reservoir Road =

| | " 14th Election District
' Dear Mx;.‘ __shiﬂe;}g o o
Ret’erence is made to your letter of March 15, 19?8. roquestmg

- information as to the setback requirements for a mausoleum, approxi-

.~ mately 20 feet high by 70 fect long, to be srtuated adjacent to Reservoar |
: Road. C

Dl

Please be adwsed that a review of the zonmﬂ case i’xles md:cates
that the Gardens of Faith Cemetery was the subject of a Special Exception

* hearing, Case No. 2900-S,  which was granted with restrictions by the - - ek

;' then Zoning Commissioner, Mr. Wilsie H. Adams. Said restrictions
~ . include a requirement that “any ‘buxldmg or structure and any grave or-
~. place of temporary or permanent interment should be required to havc a.

: .setback of at Jeast 100 fcet from the westernmost outline of said propcrty, i R

and of at least 100 feet from the southernmost outlme of sazd property i
bordering on 'I‘rump M:ll Road

I call to your a.ttention the fact tha.t thc origmal Order estab‘lished
. a minimum setback of 50 feet from the southernmost outline of said prop-.
- erty bordering Trump Mill Road. However, an Amendcd Order, written
" apparcntly as a result of an appeal by the attorney for the protestants and
" subgequently dismissed, established a setback of at least 100 fcet from .
' the southernmost outline of said property bordering on Trump Mill Road,

te

DAL TIMORE COUNTY

DEPMATMENT OF PEAMITS & LICENELS
TONWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-361)

TED ZALESKE, M

DIRECTOR

Nr. Arnold Jadlon, Zoning Commlssioner
Office of Planning sand Zoning

County Offioe Building

rmon, Maryland 21204

h Mr. Jablong
Cosments on Itea # T6  Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting are as follows:

Property Owvner: Gardens of Faith, Inc.
'-'°°‘“°§' ™ NE/S Trumps Mill.Road 250! N/B from centerline of Kenvood Lvenuo
_ BExisting Zoningt D.R. 3.5
posed ' Special hearing to approvo an amendment :f the aitelpla.n in
. Case No. 2900-8 to approve the construction of additional mausoleums.
mianoe go emit a distance between buildings of 32' in lieu of the required
ot 8 100' (to ellow a building attachment

Distriots lhth. by & fence in lieu of the required vall
The items checked below are opplioablu -~ or breezeway .

Code 1981/Council
As 411 structures shall oonforl to the Baltimore County Building 1
Bill L-B2 Biate of Har:land Coda for the Eand.ioappod -nd Aged; and other q:plir

cable Codas. 1
mi aneous ’
A 'I:ruilding/ & other peag:ih shall bo req,nired botoro ‘begimins conltmtion.

to file & pm.lt
Residentinls Three sets of oonutmotion drawi.ngt are Tequired

n;;liu:tion. Architect/Engineer seal is/is mot required. Son-reproduced seals
and signatures are roquired on Plans and Technioal Dl.tla

omme: tered -
ial 'i‘hreo sets of construction druriml wit.h a Maryland Regls
2roh:l::et ::r Engineer shall be required to file & pernit application,

'Q for One & Two
in exterior wall erected within 6'0 for cmial uses or 3

]'amily :n group.of an aljacent lot line shall be of ons hour fire resistive
construction, no openings permitted within 3'0 of lot lines. 4 firewall 1s .
required if construction im on the lot line, ses Table LOl, line 2, Sectlon
1!;01 and Tadble 1402, also Section 503.%, :

Requasted varlance appears to conrliet with the Baltimcre County Bnilviing cm,
Section/s _ .

alteration permit

4 change of occupancy shall be spplied for, along with an

applioation, and three required sets of drswings indicsting how the structure
will mast the Osds yeguiwemants for the proposed change. Drawings w requ.u'o

a professional ual.

s office can comment on the above structure, please have the ownar,
iehf-;“th:hieﬂieu of a Registered ii Maryland Architect or Enginser certify to-;d
this office, that, the struoture for which & yroposed ohango in use is propo
can coaply with the height/area requirements of Table 505 and the required com~
struction eluei.fioation of Teble hOl. : . o

Comments

the dzwing- sub-
S0TE: Theee oomento reflect onl; on tho infomtion provided by
mitted to the otfieootPlamingandZoninguﬂmthodtobeez:—m
strued as the full extent of any permit. If desired, additiopal inroxa‘:a b
may be obtained by visiting Room 122 (Plans Review) at 111 W. Chesapaake v_‘"

Towson. Very trul: o, : o
Charles g- Mnhu '] m‘f .
¥lans Review - ’ o

Mr, Larry Shirlcy
Page 2
June 7, 1978

Based upon the above, the required setbacks for any aboveground
structure and/or grave or place of temporary or permancnt interment,
along the westernmost outline of said property and along the southernmost -

outline of said property bordermg Trump Mll]. Road must be 100 ieet. Lo )(

H you have any further questions concerning tlus matter, plea.se |

do not hesitate to contact either Mr. James E. Dyer, Zonmg Supernsor,
or me.

u'
Very t}'uly yours, 7
:‘7/ 0 /’
/ ( f.; ‘
S ERIC DI NENI\A
| Zoning Commissioner_ ',
SED:JED:nr

[l

cc: Mr. Gecrge J. Mart:.nak Deputy Zonmrr Comxmssaoner _

v Mr, Ja_mes E. Dyer, Zonmg Superv:sor

q": 9? WA.LSH at.rrsnien

SANDRA FISHEL BAINES .

BALTIN “ORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOQOLS

Raobert Y, Dubel, Superintendent

Towson, Maryland — 21204

Date: September 19, 1983

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: September 20, 1983

RE: Item No: 75, @ 77 § 78
Property Owner:
Location:
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Pistrict:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

The above mentioned items have no adverse effect on student population.

Very truly yo

i

'h'm “Nick Petrovich Assistant
Department of Planning

A PROFESSIONLL ABSOCIATION

» IMI‘II 'm- . ATTONMNEYS AT Law
O - OO}

~“Mr. Richard W. Ater
- 5231 Trumps Mill Road ~ -
Balti::.ore, Maryland 21206

_"e:“f'""""‘.r.' ";: i -ti-.. -

‘Gardens of Faith, Inc.

| 77—; Dear Mr. Ater: ‘WJ/ V""*""*G
,j ’ Confirming our telephone conversation
of this morning, the date of Monday, February 13,
. 19B4 at 9:30 A.M. is acceptable to you for the
- hearing on. the petition of Gardens of Faith, Inc.
- for a variance before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County. Maryland._ o
- L The hearing w;ll be held in Room 106 of
;the County Office Building in Towson.w_; ~

P
i

“',”v_ery i:ruly yours,

',...

-Attorney for Gardens of
) Faith, Inc.

l‘_ CVI.‘ -y.a. ; T : . AN
ces Gardens o" Faith, Inc.

Aean H B. Jung. -
Deputy ZOni.ng Commissioner
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3333

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

February 9, 1984

Ms. Helen Szezybor
6223 Trumps Mill Road
Baltimcre, Maryland 21206

- RE: Petition for Special Hearine
and Variance
NE/corner Trumops Mill Rd. & Lillian
Holt Dr. - 14th Elegticn District
NO. 84-144-SPHA (Item No. 76)

Dear Ms, Szezybor:

. o I discussed the rescheduling of the hearing in the gbove
captiﬁnzzeiazgelowgiisMi% Ater and placed upon him the responsibility of coordinating
a date between the neighborhood and Mr. Fisher, atForney for the petitioner, and of
notifying this office in writing. Not having received such a letter, yesterday I
left a message on Mr. Ater's answering service for him to call me. _Ngt having gotten
a call, I again called him today and clearly reiterated his responsibily antii told
him that I must have the letter by 4:30 p.m., Friday February 10th. Otherwise, I wil_l

set a date and notify both the petitioner and the protestants.

ry truly yours,,w

County Office Bullding
111 W. Chesapeake Ave,
Towson, MD 21204

Jean M., H. Jung )
Deputy Zoning Comnisioner

Gardens of Faith, Inc.s’/'-’V%SP#/r?l

Attn:

Re:

-
-

Diear Ms, Jung:

As the representative of the Trumps M1ll Road resldents, I
wish to confirm the latest change date on the hearing for
the above referenced case as March 6th at 1:30 PM.

All of the resldents are being de aware of this new date
so that they can adjust thelr sc edules accordingly.

I hope that tnis will be the last change that we will have

to readjust our schedules for.
é%iiizéiéi%i7 )
Gard )

Richard W, Ater

RWA/1p

Walsh & Fisher
Trumps Mill Rd. residents individually

cc:

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

November 22, 1983

Gardens of Faith, Inc,
c¢/o Lawrence W, Givler
4419 Kenwood Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21206
Re: Petition for Special Hearing & Variance
NE/corner Trumps Mill Rd, & Lillian
Holt Drive
Gardens of Faith, Inc, - Petitioner
Case No, 84-144-SPHA

Dear Sir;

This is to advise you that $108.48  i; due for advertising and posting
of the above property. This fee must be paid before an Order is issued,

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
remit to Mrs, Arlene January, Zoning Cffice, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Sincerely,

%

OLD JABKON

L4

JEAN M.H. JUNG /

eputy Zoning Commissioner
I
JMHI /mc

Charles Fisher, Sr., Esquire
179 East Main Street
Westminster, Maryland 21157

cC:

Mr. Richard W. Ater
5231 Trumps Mill Reoad
Baltimore, Maryland 21206

Zeming Commissioner

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

No. 122394

oare__ 12/1/83 account_ R=-01-615-000
AMCOUNT, $108. 48
rrow > Gardens of Falth

" " _ron.Advertleing & Posting Case #84-144-SPHA

"
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VALIDATION OR EIGNATURE OF CASHIER
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DESCRIPTION FOR A SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE TO ZONING, GARDENS
OF FAITH, TRUMPS MILL ROAD, 14TH DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point on the northeast side of
Trumps Mill Road said point being 250 feet, more or less, northeast
of the intersection of Kenwood Avenue and Lillian Holt Drive and
running thence North 36 Degrees 48 Minutes 20 Seconds East 912.70
feet and South 53 Degrees 11 Minutes 40 Seconds East 50.00 feet to
the northwest side of Lillian Holt Drive/ 8 Bogrees 48 Minutes 20
Seconds East 1623.43 feet to the southwest side of the Baltimore
Beltway and running thence and binding thereon South 62 Degrees 59
Minutes 21 Seconds East 512.55 feet South 34 Degrees 16 Minutes 29
Seconds East 275.68 feet South 36 Degrees 18 Minutes 20 Seconds Fast
451.20 feet and South 34 Degrees 44 Minutes 25 Seconds East 216.29
feet thence leaving the southwest side of the Baltimore Beltway and
running South 18 Degrees 16 Minutes 29 Seconds West 406.77 feet South
3 Degrees 47 Minutes 01 Seconds East 354.15 feet and South 18 Degrees
16 Minutes 29 Seconds West 1327.26 feet to the northeast side of
Trumps Mill Road herein referred to and running thence and binding
thereon North 56 Degrees 17 Minutes 38 Seconds West 424.04 feet North
66 Degrees 55 Minutes 11 Seconds West 416.28 feet North 71 Degrees
54 Minutes 54 Seconds West 265.12 feet North 63 Degrees 41 Minutes 13
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{ 34 'SPELLMAN, LARGON 1 - SPELLMAN, LARSON
’ i L U
i\ , ﬁ fJ & ASSOCIATES. INC. | & ASSOCIATES. INE.
February 9, 1934 ' - Y b ' ROBEAT X. BPELLMAN. PL S el s - ROBCAT &, BPELLMAN, ML 8
JOSEPH L, LARSONMN
JOSEM . [
SUITE 110 = JEFFERSON BUILDING LOUIS J. FlATECKI P & SUITE 110 - JEFFERSON BUILDING Leurs J.Hm:-;:;::.o: £
o B e 108 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ALBERT MEMY 105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ALBERT NEMY
o TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 MARK C. MARTIN TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 MARK C MARNT
Baltimore County 823.3838 823.3338 "
Office of Planning & Zoning S

DESCRIPTION FOR A SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE TO ZONING, GARDE
, NS
OF FAITH, TRUMPS MILL ROAD, 14TH DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Page. 2

Seconds West 287.61 feet North 63 Degrees 30 Minutes 11 Seconds West
361.89 feet and North 63 Degrees 52 Minutes 23 Seconds West 525.64
feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 96.58 acres of land, more or less.

9/6/83
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RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGN " LAND SURVEYING
LARD PLANNING « SUBDIVISION LAYOUT * FEASIBILITY STUDIES * ESTIMATING
GRADING STUDIES * LOCATION SURVEYS * TECHNICAL CONSULTATION

9

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

March 16, 1984

Charles 0. Fisher, Esquire
: 179 East Main Street
4 Westminster, Maryland 21157

RE: Petitions for Special Hearing

and Variance

KE/corner of Trumps Mill Rd. and
i Lillian Helt Dr. - 14th Election
District
Gardens of Faith, Inc. - Petitioner
NO. B4-144-5pHa {Item No. 76)

Dear Mr. Fisher:

S t-.é:r«‘-:ﬁ;si-:«.j@;@%-;rm_.,‘-.4?%3,.1;“i,.-;g-.g_._zg, pr

eputy Zoning Commissioner

T e

JMHJ /mc
g Attachments
cc: Mr. Richard W. Ater

5231 Trumps Mill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21206

Ms, Helen Szczybor
5223 Turmps Mill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21206

People's Counsel

4

A s A i A 5 i S R A b e A A s e E" e SR e K i

S e 2 o NS

b e vmm-mww-w-am%‘-;wwfgm-;wm}:fﬂmmw‘:'m;w
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November 7, £:383

Gardens of Faith, Ine,

c/o Lawrence W. Givies:
4419 Kenwood Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21206

NOTICE OF HEARING

Re: Petitions for Special Hearing & Variance
NE/cor. Trumps Mill Rd., and Lilllan
Holt Drive
Gardens of Falth, Ine. -~ Petitioner
Case No, 84-1¢4-SPHA

TIME: 9330 A. M.

DATE: _ Tussday, December 6, 1983

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

cct My, Albert Remy
Spellman, Larson & Assoclates, Ing,
Suite 110 - Jefferson Bullding
105 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

A

oning Commn}ssioner
of BaltiméFe County

|

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

M.121925 |

DATE__ '?"2.."") ACCOUNT /-? f/'(li" vV
1‘-. amouny_g o o **
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
14th Election District

ZONING: Petition for Special Hearing and Variance

LOCATION: Northeast corner Trumps Mill Road and Lillian Holt Drive

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, December 6, 1983 at 9:30 A. M.

.Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

PUBLIC HEARING:

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500. 7 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, to determine whether or not the Zoning
Commigsioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve

an amendment of the site plan of the previous Zoning Case No. 2900-S
to approve the construction of additional mausoleuma and Variance.

to permit a distance between buildings of 28 ft, instead of the requ-n-ed
100 ft. (to allow a building attachment by a fence instead of a required
wall or breezeway)

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows:
Section 1B02.2.B (V.B.2) - distance between buildings in D.R. 3.5 zone

All that parcel of land in the Fourteenth District of Baltimore County

Being the property of Gardens of Faith, Inc., as shown on plat plan filed with the
Zoning Department.

In the event that these Petitions are granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal periocd. The Zoning Commissioner Will.. howe'ver, )
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of

the hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

February 21, 1984

Baltimore County
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ma. Jean M, H. Jﬁng
Deputy Zoning Commisloner

Attn:

Re: Gardens of Faith, Inc.
Petition for Speclal Hearing and Varilance

No, 84-144-SPHA (Item No. 76)
Dear Ms. Jung: | .

We, the undersigned, being unable to attend the hearings on the
above referenced case wish to express our concern and reglster
our protest that the Integrity of our nelghborhood and individ-
ual properties is belng Jeopardized by the petition that has
been filled in behalf of the Gardens of Faith. -

We also wish to protest the fact that the original development
plan on file has not been followed and that a prior agreement
not to use the strip of land bordering Trumps Mill Road for

- burlal) plots has not been followed. - = S

We presént this petition in:gbod faith and request that our rights
as citizens and landowners be protected under the laws of :

"~ Baltimore Count . K _
Y WM/,./?P'}/
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner _____ Date

CL L 2L T T T T ==y

November 15, 1983

R s A e e e S O A

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM________Office of Planning and Zoning

- ——— .-

Gardens of Faith, Inc.
SUBJECT.....05-044=Sp8 . ______..

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
this petition.

hornan Ednbe pue Pt f

Director of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:cav

February 21, 1984

Baltimore County
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Ms. Jean M. H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commislioner

Re: Gardens of Faith, Inc.
Petition for Special Hearing and Varlance
No. B4-144-SPHA (Item No. 76)

Dear Ms."Jung:

'We, the undersigned, being unable to attend the hearings on the

above referenced case wish to express our concern and register
our protest that the integrity of cur neighborhood and individ-
ual properties is being jeopardized by the petition that has
been filed in behalf of the Gardens of Faith.

We also wish to protest the fact that the original development

- plan on file has not been followed and that a prior agreement

not to use the strip of land bordering Trumps Mill Road for
burial plots has not been followed. ~

We preseht this petition in good faith and request that our rights
as citizens and landowners be protected under the laws of
Baltimore County and the State of Maryland. y
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Attn:

February 21, 1984

Baltimore County
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204 :

~ !
Attn: Ms. Jean M. H. Jung LA

Deputy Zoning Commisioner d

Re: Gardens of Faith, Ine. |

Petition for Special. Hearing and Variance
No. 84-144-5PHA (Item No. 72)

Dear Ms. Jung: :

We, the undersigned, being unable to attend the hearings on the

above referenced case wish to express our concern and register
our protest that the integrity of our neighborhood and indivigd-
ual properties is being jeopardized by the petition that has
been filed in behalf of the GCardens of Faith, -

We also wish to protest the fact that the original development
pPlan on file has not been followed and that a prior agreement

not to use the strip of land borderin Trumps Mill Road for
burial plots has not been followed. s P

We present this petition in good falth end request that our rights

as citizens and lendowners be protected under the laws of
Baltimore County and the State of Maryland.
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February 21,

Baltimore County
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ms. Jean M. H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commisioner

Re: Gardens of Failth, Inc. :
Petition for Special Hearing and Varlance
No. 84-44-SPHA (Item No. 76)

Dear Ms. Jung:

We, the undersigned, being unable to attend the hearings on the
above referenced case wish to express our concern and register
our protest that the integrity of our neighborhood and individ-
ual propertlies is being Jeopardized by the petition that has
been filed in behalf of the Gardens of Faith,

We also wish to protest the fact that the original development
pPlan on file has not been followed and that a prior agreement
not to use the strip of land bordering Trumps Mill Road for
burial plots has not been followed. :

¥

We present this petition in good faith and request that our rights

as citizens and landowners be protected under the laws of :
Baltimore County and the State of Maryland,
_ ; 4w0w44,/fry
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February 21, 1984

Baltimore County

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
Attn: Ma. Jean M, H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commisioner

Re: Gardens of Faith, Inc.
Fetition for Special Hearing and Varlance
No. 84-144-SPHA (Item No. 76)

Dear Ms. Jung:.

We, the undersigned, being unable to attend the hearings on the
above referenced case wish to express our concern and register
our protest that the integrity cf our neighborhood and individ-
ual properties is being jeopardized by the petition that has
been flled in behalf of the Gardens of Faith.

We also wish to protest the fact that the original development
plan on file has not been followed and that a prior agreement
not to use the strip of land bordering Trumps Mill Reoad for
burilal plots has ncot been followed.

We present this petitlon in good faith and request that our rights
as citizens and landowners be protected under the laws o
Baltimore County and the State of Maryland. ‘ // /7!"‘7’
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January 24, 1984

BANDRA FISHMEL HAINES

Mr, Richard W. Arter
5321 Trumps Mill Road
Baltimore, Md., 21206

Re: Zoning Application for Variance -
: Gardens of Faith, Inc.

PV AoV - SreA
Dear Mr. Arter:

- Confirming our telephone conversation of this
aftemoon, the new date for the above hearing is Tuesday,
February 7, 1984, at 1:30 o'clock, P. M., in Room 106
of the County Office Building, 111 West Chesa peake
Avenue, in Towson.

.. You have assured me this date is acceptable to
you in lieu of the original scheduled date of February 13th,

-2
Very truly yours, . 7&“,11" yo i

&7 <z= 7
Attorney for Gardens of
Faith, Inc.

COF:mf '
CC: Gardens of Faith
Iean M- H. Iungl
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

District..__ __g.___-_-_ Date of Posting.._. 2l A/ 2 .
Posted for: :’..ﬂfrﬁ(ﬁi el ’f‘y’--_,_/{. /K’A‘-- --..-z_-Zf.iz{ffﬁzz;’?fS{-.-----.
Petitioner: .._7_7___ %f---..--..-.r. ------&.{L{.;-_-_ i‘ -.;_::--..__---_--__-______.._.--;--- ————-

i
Locatio offpropu-ty:_:!;’:é:—./_é-----_-_d:.‘:zz;ﬁ PR, _-!.‘é(.(-_r./, .4...-.{:_-;4.
/7 )

———— T e e o R TR P PR A - P R AR e B

Location of /). _;{‘:ff:" Lrecrts //.&/ /«Zf 1hexas il /C.?.---
;éf.éf_zj_---;éfl.ﬁk --..z é&-l.---_ e F AT A Ct ety | 2% Loser2?7..

Remarks: ------.,------_.._--..-..-..-....-..--_-_---_-_..---_--__-___-__-..-____.._..--...._....-----..-------_---

Posted by - 4&%:----/.----5@7&4 2 Date of return..._-_._-_-_- (A 2 _‘}_-_--.
?

Humber of Signs:

‘ 1th, 1 o --a,-_f‘ii | Spelﬁmaﬁﬂ Laéiﬁieaﬁﬁis°°1ates

nce | F e esa o
g:fdzgzr:£~£acivier, Secretary . - .%23sOn’ N 21404 o
Baltimore, M3, 2 21206 o e SRR A

- i | : BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZOﬂING |
| County Office Building

~111 WY Chesapeake Avenue | |

Towson, Maryland 21204 - S

his
Your petltmn has been T celved ag?. accepted f.or f111ng thi
i ’ _ . o

20th - day of pte

“ ' FRNOLDJKBLON >
' Zonlng ommissioner

Gardens of faith, Inc. Recewed by

Petitioner - ) _ ommo
Petitioner's .. Lo - Chairman, Zoning Plans
Attorney ' — .~ Advisory Committee
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DONING: Patition for Bpodnl He
ing and Vlrime- [

o e S5 | CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Holt Drive ¢ ;
DATE & TIME: 'ruudl.!'.m
§ 1968 at #:50 A M. g

PUBLIC * HEARING: * Room 108, -
County Office PBullding, ilt W..

mmko Avenue, Towsen . TOWSON, MD., __,_________d_l\lg.zemb.er.l?mﬁl--
Th! &m.ing oommluloner of Bal- ‘ .
Zoning Zoumg Act end bn,e:t‘:l:ht::n? of Bak | THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

{
timore Oonnty. vlll MIC 'Y publh ;
aearing: . :
Patition for sp-ehl Heu-tnc under i
Section 300.7 of the Baltimore Coun- |
ty Zoning Ragpuiations, to determine E
whether or not the Zoning Commis.
sioner and/or Deputy Zoning Com- |
missioner should approve an amend- i?
H
f
!
H
L3

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly ngwspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omcednoeach

ment of tha site plan of the previous
Zoning Cass No., 2008 to approve
the consiruotion of additiohal mao-
solaums and Veriance to permit a8
distanes. between buildings of 28 fL.
instend of the required i00 fL (to
allow & buliding Ittlch::nt by =
fence instead of & requl wul or . ] +
brecaeway) ! appearing on the
The Toning Regulation to In u-
cepted an follows: : T 8
Section IBOZEE (V. B. 2) ~ dis- 19..22_.
tanes between bulldinga ln Dn.

A that parcel of land fn the ] JEF/EERSONlAN,

Fourteanth .Dhlﬂct of Baltu!.w!! f Ty
County . .

Mmu for ma ml‘l‘. a point ,..._--.---------—-----—---
on the northeast smide of Trumps . '—‘=—‘ A “anager
M1l Roed said polnt being 350 faat, -

more or less, morthesst of the intep-
seotion of KenwoodmAvenue m&‘l:; 3 5 0
lian Holt Drive running t . ]
North 3 Degreea 48 Minutas 20 . Cost of Advertisement, $_-__=5_-:--_----—-
Beconds East #13.70 feet and Bouih “3

of _one time SCIINICWIks before the . 6th o ..
day of .-——_...._-Pecember__., 19_83 _, the =k publication

17th _______ day of ———--——--Noverber .

utes I SBeconds Kaast
South i§ Degrees 18 Mi

North &8 Degrees 55 Minutes 13 Seo- f.

. onds West 414.38 fest North 7 Do- ,%

Dagreas 53 Minutea 23 Ssconds Weat
Iﬁufmwlh-plauotbegmMn
- Contalning - !0.58 acres ot l.n
more or less, -

Bﬂuthcpmmumrdmot
Fuith, Ine., as showa oR plat plan
filed with the Zoning Papartment. -
1 In the evemi that this Petition fa
granted, & bullding permit may be
] imued within the thirty (30) day
apyea, seriod, The Zoning Cemmis~
] sionar however, aaterte.m sny
1"‘!“0'1 for & stay of the fssuanee
Yof said permit during thiy pericd §
for good esuse shown. Buch requast §

S e B s e e, T i AP e b TR ke Al oy w— gy & e = o e L L e e o o e e v e memmee ., e

—— " . - N - . , aT M i g — e . ) _ .

—— Fo e mem o A em me r o maem W o

g Sangy i i

PetitlonFer
Sxochl Hearing
nd Varlance

14k Electien
District

ZONINO: Patition for
Spaecial Hearing and Vari-

ance.
LOCATION: Northesst

‘cornet Trumps Mill Road

and Lillian Holt Drive,
DATE & TIME: Tues
day, Decomber 8, 1983 ot

.30 AM,

PUBLIC HEARING:
Room 104, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesa-
peaks Avenuvs, Towson,
Maryland,

The Zoning Commis.
sionar of Baltimore Coun-
ty by authorit J of the
Zoning Act and Regule-
tions of Baltimore County,
will hold & public hearing:-

Petitioa for Bpecisl:
Hearing undet Bectioa !

500.7 of the Bultimout
County - Zoning : Ragula-;

tionw, to determine wheth-
et or not the Zoning
Commissioner - and/or
Deputy Zoning Commis-
sioner should approve an
amendment of the site plan
of the previous Zoning
Cass No. 3000-B to ap-
prove the construction of
additional mausclevyms
and Variance to permit a
distance  between build-
ings of 28 ft. instead of the
required 100 ft_ (to aliow a
building attachment by &
fencs instead of & required
wall or breezeway).

The Zoning Regulation
to be excepted as follows:

Section 1B02.2 B (V,B.2}
+ distance beiween build-
inge in D.R. 8.5 zona,

All that parcel of land in
the Fourteenth District of
Baltimare County: :

Beginning for the same
AL & point on the northeasi
gside of Trumps Mill Road
snid point being 260 feet,
mora or less, northeaat of
the intersection of Ken-
wood Avenus and Lillian
Holt Drive and running
thence North 38 Degrees 48
Minutes 20 Seconds East
912.70 feot and South 53
Degrees 11 Minutes 40 See-
onds East 50.00 feet 1o the
northwest aide of Lillian
Holt Drive North 38 De-
grees 48 Minutes 30 Sec-
onds East 1623.43 feet to
the southwest side of the
Baltimore Beltway and
running thence and bind-
ing therson South 83 De-
groes 69 Minutes 21
Seconda East 51255 feet
South 34 Degrees 18 Mj
uvtes 280 Seconds
275.68 feet South 36
grees 18 Minutes 20
onds East 451.20 feet and
South 34 Degices 44 Min-
utes 25 Seconds Eaat
216.29 feet thenceo leaving
the southwest side of the
Baltimore  Beliway and
running South 18 Degrees
18 Minutea 29 Seconds
West 408.77 feet South 3
Degrees 47 Minutes 01 Sec-
onds East 354.15 feet and
South 18 Degrees 16 Min-
utes 20 Seconds West
1327.28 feet to the north-
east side of Trumps Mill
Road hersin referred to
and running thence and
binding thereon North 56
Degrees 17 Minutes 38 Sec-
onds Weat 424.04 feet
North 88 Degrees 68 Min-
utes 11 Seconds West
416.28 feet North 71 De-
grees 64 Minutes 54 Sec-
onds West 265.12 leet
North 83 Degrees 41 Min-
utes 13 Secondas West
£87.6]1 feet North 63 Do-
grees 30 Minutes 11 See-
onds West 361.89 feet and
Narth 83 Dogrees 52 Min-
utes 23 Seconds West
525.64 feet to the placa of
beginning.

Containiug 96.58 acres
of land, mors or less.

Being the property of

Gardena of Faith, lnec., as §

shown oo plst plan filed
with the Zoniuz Deplﬂ-
ment. .

In the ﬂent um tlun

bullding permit may be is-
sued within the thirty (30
day appeal period. The
Zoning Commissioner
will, howevaer, - eutertain
any request for & stay of
the issuanca of said permit
during this period for good
cause shown, Such requent
must be received in writ-
ing by the dats of the hear-
ing aet abovo or mldc at
the hurmg

N BY ORDER OF
" Zoning Commissioner

Petitions are granted, & -

Of Baltimare County

1 Time
Middle River, Md 222/ 27 19 {3

“his s to Certify, That the annexed

Jo Ll
4

was inserted in Uyc Times, a newspaper printed

and published in Baltimore County, once in each

of _ONn2— _ successive
weeks before the S 2—Z __ dayot
N >y 19 /3

Publisher.
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W . SPECIAL HEARING
N | ; AND

e © VARIANCE To ZONING

(SEE PREVIOUS CASE Mo 2900 5)

ALAL) SALE VMG

-,
MPS %'\.‘ . EXi1%TiwG —

B> :? /4 MALSOLEL M
EAN %\ \%\
g\ -J\ /’63, ‘ B
| | L 2% I ! |

T et . e e

NOTE:

1. TOTAL 3\TE AREA : 4G6.58 AC?* =
2. EXI8TING ZONING » D.R. 3.5 B
3. PURPOSE OF SPECIAL HEARING 19 TO AMEND
. TUE PREVIOUS SPECIAL EXCEPTION OF ZONING
- CASE NO. 2200 5, 5
’ A, VARIANCE REQUESTED TO ALLOW A FTENCE
INSTEAD OF A WALL BETWEEN TUHE PROPOSED
STRUCTUREY, |
5 VARIANCE REQUESTED TO ALLOW 52 FEET BETWEEN
THE PROPOSED AND EXISTING 5STRUCTURES,

REVISIONS
NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION

SPELAIS\I, LARSON
ASSOCIATES , INC.

CiVIL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS
SUITE 107, JEFFERSON BLDG., TOWSON,MD., 2i204
PHONE: 823-353¢€

| GARDENS of FAITH

| . TAHUMPS MILL AOAD
- 4™ ELECTION DISTRICT

4 GRS ;.& %{g MOBE CO. ’ MP,
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